Melvin Municipal Building

C |ty Of G ree n S bO rO 300 W. Washington Street

Greensboro, NC 27401

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ID 21-0034 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 12/17/2020 In control: City Council

On agenda: 1/19/2021 Final action: 1/19/2021

Title: Resolution Authorizing a Change Order in the Amount of $35,835.00 for Contract 2017-002 with

Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. for Additional Professional Design Services Needed for the
Downtown Greenway - Phase 4 Design

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. SoS Kimley-Horn.pdf, 2. MWBE Memo CHG-0-0107 - Downtown Grenway Phase 4 - 2017-002 -
GDOT.pdf, 3. 21-0034 RES Kimley-Horn.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
1/19/2021 1 City Council adopt Pass

Resolution Authorizing a Change Order in the Amount of $35,835.00 for Contract 2017-002 with Kimley-Horn
and Associates, Inc. for Additional Professional Design Services Needed for the Downtown Greenway - Phase
4 Design

Council Priority: Maintain Infrastructure and Provide Sustainable Growth Opportunities

Department: Engineering and Inspections
Council District: 3, 4

Public Hearing: N/A
Advertising Date/By: N/A

Contact 1 and Phone: Hanna Cockburn, 373-4368
Contact 2 and Phone: Kenney McDowell, 373-2302

PURPOSE:

City Council approval is requested for a change order to Contract 2017-002 for the Downtown Greenway -
Phase 4 Design. This change order for $35,835.00 is to provide additional project coordination and design
changes that were not included in the original contract.

BACKGROUND:

This change order is necessary to provide additional professional services to the existing design contract for the
Downtown Greenway - Phase 4. As the design progressed, revisions were needed to address the various
comments from units within the North Carolina Department of Transportation (NCDOT).

Additional design and survey costs are included to provide revisions to the property acquisition drawings

City of Greensboro Page 1 of 2 Printed on 3/29/2026

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: ID 21-0034, Version: 1

required to address NCDOT comments.

For the original contract amount, Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. committed to 10.3% MBE participation and
3.2% WBE participation. For this change order, Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. includes 7.8% MBE
participation.

BUDGET IMPACT:
Funds for this change order will come from the Transportation Department’s Downtown Greenway Fund
account 471-4502-18.5410 in the amount of $35,835.00.

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:
The Engineering & Inspections and Transportation Departments recommend that City Council approve this
change order for $35,835.00 for Contract 2017-002 with Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.

City of Greensboro Page 2 of 2 Printed on 3/29/2026

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

